6/6/2021 RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TREI3MTS 37e1Xrer faawon)

IMETD/R/E/21/00060  page of Receipt (TR &Y 04/02/2021

Registration Number (9SfIeh30T HE&AT) :
H’Iﬁ@') :

Online Receipt Language of Request English
Type of Receipt (THIE T YFR) : .
(3TEIRNET T $1TT)
Name (&@#) : D G HEDAU Gender (ffr) ; Male

Address (9aT) : 47-A, Lavkush Nagar,, Manewade Ring Road, NAGPUR,

Pin:440034
State (T5Y) : Maharashtra Country (22 : India
Details not provided Mobile Number (HaTéer +91-
Phone Number (B HaX) : ( . 9405138819
oddl) :
Email-ID EA-3ME3) dg.hedau@gmail.com
Status (FRRUf¥)(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Craduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (&1 NO Citizenship Status [ndian
e NN @A AT F18?) : (GICIEET))
10 ) (original Mode of Payment Payment
Amount Paid (T T 83AT) : recinient Gatewa
2 pient) (ST T YHR) y
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal) Request Pertains to Dr.. A K
Person? Mitra
(@ g fre safaa & shaet sryar (Y '3"’". fafaa
TEaAaT ¥ FEAT8?) HEATE) :

Ref.:- DDGM letter No XA-015/Gen.Misc/Vol.VII/352 dated
28th December,2018 (copy attached)
1. Hon. Bombay High Court Nagpur Bench Nagpur has passed
order Dt. 18.12.2018 in WP No 5331 of 2018 for the Respondent
employer i.e. IMD to return all the documents furnished by the
petitioners in support of their Caste verification (para 13(1) of
the order) and the Scrutiny Committee to verify it within six
months(para 13(IV) of the order)
2. While replying to the ST Certificate Committee Nagpur,
DDGM RMC Nagpur vide their communication dated
Information Sought (STTASRRY :m'«rﬁ) 10.05.2019, informed that petitioner employees appointment
were not subject to Validity from Scrutiny Committee and their
Caste Certificates already verified from the issuing District
Authority.
3. However, while Sponsoring letter in my case of ST Caste
Verification to Scrutiny Committee as mentioned under ref. you
have asked them for verification and Validation for office
purpose.
Therefore, kindly supply me as a certified copies of order issued
by the MOES /DOPT which directed for the requirement of
validity under RTI Act 2005.

[ Print H Save H Close ]
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¢.HEY 0712-2288554 Tel. Number 0712-2288554

HRA SR Government of India

gt e e Ministry of Earth Sciences

WRa Ftaw e @ India Meteorological Department

e Atew e, angR Regional Meteorological Centre,
Nagpur 440 005

No. XA-015/Gen.Misc./ Vol.VII/ 75 3- Dated 28th December 2018

To
The Joint Commissioner and Dy. Chairman.
Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scruting Committee,
Adivasi Vikas Bhawan, 2 Floor, Giripeth, Nagpur-440010
Sir,

This is to certify that Shri Dattu Govinda Hedau, is working at Regional Meteorological
Centre, India Meteorological Department, Nagpur in the post of Meteorologist B.. As per service
records he belongs to the ST category.

His Caste certificate verification and validation is required for official purpose.

Yours sincerely.
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6/6/2021 Letter :: Request Disposed Off

File No: 1/40/2021/Admin
Government of India
India Meteorological Department
O/o Director General of Meteorology,
SatMet Building, India Meteorological Department, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

Dated: 24/02/2021
To

Shri D G HEDAU
47-A, Lavkush Nagar,
Manewade Ring Road
NAGPUR

440034

Registration Number : IMETD/R/E/21/00060

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 04/02/2021 and to say that the information pertaining to your query as
received from the concerned section of this office is annexed herewith..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Dr. Vijay Kumar Soni

FAA & Scientist - F

Address: O/o0 DGM, India Meteorological DepartmentMausam Bhawan, Lodi
RoadNew Delhi

Phone No.: 011-43824440

Yours faithfully

( Dr. A K Mitra)

CPIO & Scientist-E

Phone No.: 43824489
Email : imd.rti@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPI0/ui.finalReplyLetter.php



RTI MATTER
MOST URGENT

Legal Cell at HQ

Sub :- Information (E-00060) sought by Shri D.G. Hedau under RTI Act.

Ref :- RTI Cell Note No. I/40/2021/Admin dated 08.02.2021.

]

Kindly refer above quoted Notes vide which for the information as sought by
Shri D.G. Hedau, his application dated 04.02.2021 has been sent to Legal Cell. The
information sought by the applicant is replied to that extent that as per Court order
dated 18.12.2018 [sub-para (IV) of para 13|, there was a judicial direction from
Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench in W.P. No.
5331/2018 to get verify the tribe claim of Shri Dattu Govinda Hedau, the Petitioner
No. 2 in WP No. 5331/2018 and accordingly the sponsoring letter, as mentioned at

point no. 3 was issued.
L
94

(Ashok Gupta)
Meteorologist-A (Legal Cell)

IS Note No. C-18018/RTI/08/By hand, Dated the 23 February 2021.
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RTI Cell at HQ
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